		08-19-	1998
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⊽	∇	100796	5556
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record t
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name a

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

BGK-004US

Tab settings ⇔⇔♥ ∇ 100796	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leif RAMM-SCHMIDT	Name: HADWACO LTD OY
Veli TIAINEN Peter KOISTINEN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance Document ID No. 100717766	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Hämeentie 135
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Helsinki State: FINLAND
Execution Date: March 26, 1998	ZIP: FIN-00560 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): MAD	8.11.98 March 26, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	March 27, 1998 he execution date of the application is: March 30, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/051261	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT Ch II US National (371) Phase of PCT/FI96/00519	
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes 図 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeremiah Lynch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Ab Smith August 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 05-22-1998	WED SUFER US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	ILY BGK-004US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterille 217766	end the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leif RAMM-SCHMIDT	Name: HADWACO LTD OY
Veli TIAINEN	Internal Address:
Peter KOISTINEN	menal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Hämeentie 135
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Helsinki State: FINLAND
Execution Date:	ZIP: <u>FIN-00560</u>
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	and the first of the second
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT Ch II US National (371) Phase of PCT/FI96/00519	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeremiah Lynch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (781/1998 WCLAYIRG 00000037 09051261 AN OR DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
FC:561 46.00 @P	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Jeremiah Lynch	03 April 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
l otal number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



ASSIGNMENT

We, Leif RAMM-SCHMIDT of Drusibackavägen 12, FIN-02400 Kirkkonummi, FINLAND; Veli TIAINEN of Jarintie 3B, FIN-01800 Klaukkala, FINLAND; and Peter KOISTINEN of Kavallinpuisto 27, FIN-02710 Espoo, FINLAND; in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Hadwaco Ltd Oy

a corporation of Finland, having its principal place of business at Hämeentie 135, FIN-00560 Helsinki, Finland, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Hadwaco Ltd Oy

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HEAT EXCHANGER AND A METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

X executed by us of even of	late herewith and about to be filed
, Serial No, f	iled on
may or shall be granted on said inve- continuing, reissue or other applicati and our executors and administrators their expense and charges, hereafter instrument, and to do all acts neces	lemark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States which ntion, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, ons based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves s, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other sary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United
States to said corporation, with spe counsel of said corporation and to v	cifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the est and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 26

March 1998

Leif RAMM-SCHMIDT

legal title to all such patents.

described in an application

Peter KOISTINEN

Veli TIAINEN

Page 2 of 2

Serial No. 09/051261

Document ID No. 100717766

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date set forth below.

August 11, 1998

Date of Signature and of Mail Deposit

Jeremiah Lynch, Esq. Registration No. 17,425

BGK\004US\ASSNCOV2.DOC

RECORDED: 04/03/1998